
1

Assembly Instruction



please read the entire manual before starting to  assemble 
and/or using this product.follow the manual thoroughly and 
keep it for further reference.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION!

It is crucial to re-tighten any screws used in assembly two weeks after setup and then
every three months to ensure the product's stability throughout its lifespan.
For regular maintenance and cleaning of the product, for the frame, please use a rag dipped 
in neutral detergent to fully wipe it, and then dry it with a clean rag.For glass materials, wipe 
with a rag dampened with water glass cleaner, and then dry with a dry rag.
Do not use an electric screwdriver, and do not use too much force when installing, because 
the board is easy to break.

IMPORTANT !

Overturned furniture can cause serious or fatal crush injuries. To prevent tipping over, be sure 
to use the wall attachment, if not included with this product. Please purchase the wall 
attachment that fit your wall. If unsure, seek professional advice. Please read and follow each 
step of the instructions carefully.

ANTI-TOPPLE WARNING !

Find a partner to help with the 
installation; this will improve 
efficiency and reduce the 
time required.

IMPROVE EFFICIENCY !

To prevent scratching, assemble 
this furniture on a soft surface, 
such as arug.

AVOID SCRATCHES!

2



EXPLODED DRAWING

1

2

23

3

3
4

5

6

7
7

8

9

10

11

12

131415

16

17

18

19

20

13
14

15

3



PARTS LIST

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

x3x2

x2

4



PARTS LIST

13 14 15

16 17 18

19 20

x3 x3 x3

x3 x3

5



Please prepare the following tools

When installing, please carefully 
confirm whether each screw 
corresponds to the manual,
accessories with similar shapes 
can be distinguished by size

A x 47 B x 47

7 x 40 mm

C x 24 D x 15

E x 36

8 x 30 mm

F x 23

5 x 40 mm3.5 x 12 mm

G x 2

15 x 9.5 mm

H x 6

M6 x 30 mm 300mm

L x 4

4 x 35 mm

H-2

M x 10 N x 3 O x 14

P x 50

20

H-1

M6 x 50 mm Ø13

Q x 3 R x 1 S x 1

R -1 x 7

6

T x 4

20



1
7 x 40 mm

A x 15

AA A

A

13

14

15

- Screw the cam bolt (A) into the
panel  (13) & (14)& (15) .
- The embedded part (Q) is loaded
into the plate (13) & (14)& (15) .

Q

1

2

Q

Q

Q

Q

19

Q x 3

7



2
4 x35 mm

D x 15

17

D

D

D

D

D

D

- Attach panel (16) &(17)&(19) to
(18) and lock with the screw (D).

16

17

18 D

19

19

18

D

x3

8



3
-Insert panel (20) into the grooves.

20

x3

9



4
- Attach panel (13)/(14)/(15)
to(16)&(17)&(19) and lock with
cam(B).

15 x 9.5 mm

B x 15

131415
16

17
19

B

10

20 mm

P x 15

P



5

How To Separate A Ball Bearing Slider
1) Pull toward arrow to open the slider until it's stops
and then flip it over

TIPS

2) Push plastic lever down and pull apart the slider at
the same time

OUTER TRACK

INNER TRACK

Align the outer track(H-2) with the center of the inner
track(H-1) and push in.

3) After disassembly

How to Assemble the Slider

H-2

H-1

H-2H-1

H x 6

11



13
14

15 14

15

13

E

E

E

E

H-1
H-1

17 16

E x 12

3.5 x 12 mm

6
-Install drawer track (H-1) to panel
(16) & (17) with screws (E).

300mm

H x 6

H-1

H-1

E E

12



7
- Screw the cam bolt (A) into the
panel  (1) & (2) & (4) .

7 x 40 mm

A x 28

AA A

1

2

x2

4

13



8
- Attach panel (2) to (3) and lock
with cam(B).

B x 6

2

2

3

3

3

B

15 x 9.5 mm

14

P

20

P x 6



9
- Paste LED in the slot of panel
(1), Fasten the lamp belt with a
buckle .
- Attach panel (2) & (3) to (1) and
lock with cam(B).

B x 14

1

1

2

2

3

3

15 x 9.5 mm

B

N x 3 R x 1

R -1 x 7

N

N

15

N
N

R-1

P

20

P x 14

R

1



10
- Attach panel (4) to (2) & (3) and
lock with screw (F) and wood
dowels (C).

8 x 30 mm

C x 4

4

2

2

3

3

3

5 x 40 mm

F x 14

C

F

16



- Install drawer track (H-2) to
panel (5)&(6) with screws (E).

300mm

H x 2

11 H-2

H-2

5

E x 6

3.5 x 12 mm

E

E

E

Step 1

Step 2

6

E
E

E

H-2

7 x 40 mm

A x 4

A
A

A

A

E

E

17



12
- Install drawer track (H-2) to
panel (7) with screws (E).

7

E
E

x2

Step 1

Step 2

7

H-2

H-2

E

E

E
E

180°

300mm

H x 4

H-2

E x 12

3.5 x 12 mm

18

Step 1

Step 2



13

Q Q

E
E

8

The direction of the arrow 
is mounted on the front.

Q x 3

- Screw (E) passes through the repulsor (Q) to lock to plate (8).
3.5 x 12mm

E x 6

Ex2

Ex2

Ex2

Q

Q

Q

19



15 x 9.5 mm

B x 4

14
- Attach panel (7) to (8) and lock
with screw (F) and wood dowels
(C).

5 x 40 mm

F x 4

8 x 30 mm

C x 8

- Attach panel (5)&(6) to (8) and
lock with cam(B) and wood
dowels (C).

F

B

C

8

7

75

6

20

P

20

P x 4



15
-Insert panel (9) into the grooves.

9

21

No parts required for this step.



16
- Attach panel (5)&(6)&(7) to (4)
and lock with cam(B) and wood
dowels (C).

15 x 9.5 mm

B x 8

B

C

8 x30 mm

C x 8

45

6

7

7

22

P

20

P x 8



17
- Screws (M-1) are threaded through the
fixing piece (M) to the plank (9).

M

9

M x 10

M-1

M-1

23



18
- The footpegs (O) are mounted
to the panel (12).
- Attach panel (11) to (12) and
lock with screw (F) and wood
dowels (C).

12

11

8 x30 mm

C x 4

5 x 40 mm

F x 5

13

O x 10

C

F

24

O

O

O

O
O

O
O

O

O

O

12



19

The directional installation 
steps are 20 to 21.

If you need to assemble in this
direction, look at step 22.
Assemble the baseboard 10 to
the left of plate 8, the same way
you assembled the rest of the
steps.

25

No parts required for this step.



M6 x 50 mm

L x 5

20
- The footpegs (O) are mounted
to the panel (10).
- Attach panel (10) to (8) and lock
with screw (L).

Ø13

O x 4

26

10

L
L

L
L

O

L

L

O

O

10

O

O

O



M6 x 30 mm

G x 2

21
- Attach panel (8) to (12) and lock with screw (G).

Chooes the holes according to
your needs.

G G

G G

G G

27

8

12

T

20

T x 4



22

28

No parts required for this step.



23
- Insert the drawers

13

14

15

Align the outer track with the center
of the inner track and push in.

29

No parts required for this step.



24

30

No parts required for this step.




